



BANGABASI MORNING COLLEGE

19, RAJKUMAR CHAKRABORTY SARANI KOLKATA- 700 009

'A' Grade Re-Accredited by NAAC, 2016

website: http://www.bangabasimorning.edu.in, Email ID: bangabasimorning@gmail.com

Women's Cell of Bangabasi Morning College Report of 2021

A State Level Webinar on "Unsafe Spaces and Legal Safeguards: A Legal Awareness Initiative" on 8th October, 2021, was held from 7.00 p.m. through virtual platform. Dr. Aparna Bandyopadhyay, Associate Professor, Department of History, Diamond Harbour Women's University, West Bengal was invited as a Guest Speaker to deliver a talk in the webinar. The programme was chalked out by members of I.Q.A.C. and Women's Cell jointly.

https://youtu.be/neGlybTyx6A



https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=neGlybTyx6A&authuser=1

• Workplace Sexual Harassment is a form of gender-based discrimination that violates the Fundamental right to equality and right to life as guaranteed under Articles 14 and 21 of the Indian Constitution, respectively. Everyone is requested to approach Women's cell without any fear. The identity of the harassed person is assured to be kept strictly confidential. Proper steps will be taken according to the guidelines of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India. Written complaints could be made to Women Cell directly. One may drop it in the Complaint Box of Women's Cell or contact through the Helpline Number displayed in the College Notice Board.

• Future Plans:

The Women's Cell of Bangabasi Morning College has decided to emphasize on the following issues:

- to develop guidelines and norms for a policy against sexual harassment
- to organize awareness program with the help of NGOs
- to organize Poster Campaigning Programmes in the College premises
- to organize seminars and workshops for improving awareness



Principal
Bangabasi Morning College
Kolkata - 700 009